Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08250408 Call Order: 006 Proposal: E8W06-R0 District:08

Counties: BREVARD, LAKE, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, TURNPIKE

Road Name: Roadside Rehabilitation - Zone 3

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 19077445241(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 04/08/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: $300,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform routine and priority
repairs on shoulders, embankment, slopes and slope pavement, signage, other miscellaneous repairs, and tree and stump
removal, at various locations along the Florida's Turnpike (SR-91) Milepost (MP) 237.0 to 308.0, Beachline East Expressway MP
0.0 to 35.7, Beachline West Expressway MP 0.9 to 36.9, Seminole Expressway MP 37.7 to 55.1, Southern Connector Extension
MP 1.1 to 6.2, and Western Beltway MP 0.9 to 10.9.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on
historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of
quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractor's bid price
will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual
payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are
not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location,
description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

The budgetary ceiling for this contract shall be Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000.00) over the 365-day term of the
contract.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT
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ALT Item

Call Order: 006 Proposal: EBW06-R0
Description

Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)

0110- 2- 2

0120- 2- 2
0120- 6-
0121- 70- 2
0400- 0-13
0550- 10-220
0580- 9-30
0580- 9-31
0580- 9- 32
0580- 9- 33
0700- 1-112

0700- 1-113

0700- 1-600
0700- 2-115

0700- 2-116

0700- 2-117

0700- 2-600
0700- 3-104
0700- 3-105
0700- 3-106
0700- 3-107
E101- 72-
E103- 3- 1
E110- 2-
E575- 1-
E580-332- 20
E580-332- 21
E580-332- 22
E580-332- 23
E580-332- 24
E580-332- 25
E700- 30- 1
E700- 30- 2
E700- 30- 3

SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO
REMAIN

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE
EMBANKMENT

FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY
CONCRETE CLASS NS, STEPS

FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD
LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, LESS THAN 4"
LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 4-24"

LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 24-48"
LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 48" OR GREATER

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT,
12.0-20.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
20.1-30.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
50.1-100.0 SF

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
100.1-200.0 SF

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
200.1-300.0 SF

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF
MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)

TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURE, HYDRAULIC PUMP SERVICES
CLEARING & GRUBBING

SODDING

TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")

TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")

TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")

TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")

TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")

TREE REMOVAL (> 48")

SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, SINGLE POST

SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, MULTI POST

SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, OVERHEAD
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Unit

AC

CY
CY
CYy
CcY
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
ED
AC
SY
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SF
SF
SF

Quantity

0.500

500.000
200.000
20.000
40.000
1,000.000
5.000
10.000
10.000
10.000
5.000

5.000

5.000
1.000

1.000
1.000

5.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
10.000
2.000
0.500
1,000.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
5.000
200.000
800.000
500.000
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