## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08250408 Call Order: 006 Proposal: E8W06-R0 District:08

Counties: BREVARD, LAKE, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, TURNPIKE

Road Name: Roadside Rehabilitation - Zone 3

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 19077445241(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 04/08/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$300,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

The work under this Contract consists of all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform routine and priority repairs on shoulders, embankment, slopes and slope pavement, signage, other miscellaneous repairs, and tree and stump removal, at various locations along the Florida's Turnpike (SR-91) Milepost (MP) 237.0 to 308.0, Beachline East Expressway MP 0.0 to 35.7, Beachline West Expressway MP 0.9 to 36.9, Seminole Expressway MP 37.7 to 55.1, Southern Connector Extension MP 1.1 to 6.2, and Western Beltway MP 0.9 to 10.9.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractor's bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

The budgetary ceiling for this contract shall be Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$300,000.00) over the 365-day term of the contract.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT

## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 006 Proposal: E8W06-R0			
ALT Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)			
0110- 2- 2	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN	AC	0.500
0120- 2- 2	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	CY	500.000
0120- 6-	EMBANKMENT	CY	200.000
0121- 70- 2	FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY	CY	20.000
0400- 0-13	CONCRETE CLASS NS, STEPS	CY	40.000
0550- 10-220	FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD	LF	1,000.000
0580- 9-30	LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, LESS THAN 4"	EA	5.000
0580- 9-31	LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 4-24"	EA	10.000
0580- 9-32	LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 24-48"	EA	10.000
0580- 9-33	LANDSCAPE- STUMP REMOVAL, 48" OR GREATER	EA	10.000
0700- 1-112	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF	EA	5.000
0700- 1-113	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF	EA	5.000
0700- 1-600	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	EA	5.000
0700- 2-115	MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 50.1-100.0 SF	EA	1.000
0700- 2-116	MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 100.1-200.0 SF	EA	1.000
0700- 2-117	MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 200.1-300.0 SF	EA	1.000
0700- 2-600	MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	EA	5.000
0700- 3-104	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	EA	2.000
0700- 3-105	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	EA	2.000
0700- 3-106	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF	EA	2.000
0700- 3-107	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF	EA	2.000
E101- 72-	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)	EA	10.000
E103- 3- 1	TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURE, HYDRAULIC PUMP SERVICES	ED	2.000
E110- 2-	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.500
E575- 1-	SODDING	SY	1,000.000
E580-332- 20	TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")	EA	5.000
E580-332- 21	TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")	EA	5.000
E580-332- 22	TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")	EA	5.000
E580-332- 23	TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")	EA	5.000
E580-332- 24	TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")	EA	5.000
E580-332- 25	TREE REMOVAL (> 48")	EA	5.000
E700- 30- 1	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, SINGLE POST	SF	200.000
E700- 30- 2	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, MULTI POST	SF	800.000
E700- 30- 3	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, OVERHEAD	SF	500.000